

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N. 97th Cir., Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		NL&L Concrete, Inc. 5634 S 85th Circle Ralston, NE 68127		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Valley Corp. P.O. Box 589 Omaha, NE 68064	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BID SCHEDULE A - GRUENTHER RD 222ND - 218TH											
A1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING – GENERAL	1	LS	9,793.00	9,793.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	177,500.00	177,500.00	132,405.24	132,405.24
A2	INSTALL SILT FENCE	1,442	LF	3.00	4,326.00	3.75	5,407.50	3.20	4,614.40	3.22	4,643.24
A3	INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	200.00	3,800.00	110.00	2,090.00	235.00	4,465.00	228.70	4,345.30
A4	INSTALL STRAW WATTLES	1219	LF	3.00	3,657.00	3.75	4,571.25	4.75	5,790.25	3.34	4,071.46
A5	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	1442	LF	1.50	2,163.00	1.00	1,442.00	0.60	865.20	1.47	2,119.74
A6	MAINTAIN CURB INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	55.00	1,045.00	30.00	570.00	53.00	1,007.00	58.64	1,114.16
A7	MAINTAIN STRAW WATTLES	1219	LF	1.00	1,219.00	3.75	4,571.25	0.55	670.45	0.88	1,072.72
A8	REMOVE SILT FENCE	1,442	LF	0.50	721.00	1.00	1,442.00	0.55	793.10	0.59	850.78
A9	REMOVE CURB INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	27.00	513.00	25.00	475.00	52.00	988.00	29.32	557.08
A10	REMOVE STRAW WATTLES	1,219	LF	1.00	1,219.00	1.00	1,219.00	0.55	670.45	0.88	1,072.72
A11	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (LESS THAN 24")	1	EA	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00	2,035.00	2,035.00	1,536.95	1,536.95
A12	REMOVE FENCE	434	LF	1.50	651.00	8.00	3,472.00	3.70	1,605.80	7.33	3,181.22
A13	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	4	EA	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	53.00	212.00	45.47	181.88
A14	REMOVE RIP RAP	26	CY	45.00	1,170.00	50.00	1,300.00	80.00	2,080.00	41.36	1,075.36
A15	REMOVE PAVEMENT	9	SY	45.00	405.00	12.00	108.00	7.50	67.50	11.32	101.88
A16	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	38	LF	6.50	247.00	9.00	342.00	3.50	133.00	7.15	271.70
A17	EXCAVATION ON-SITE	23,795	CY	4.40	104,698.00	4.00	95,180.00	3.70	88,041.50	3.67	87,327.65
A18	EXCAVATION HAUL-OFF	498	CY	12.50	6,225.00	11.00	5,478.00	8.40	4,183.20	9.17	4,566.66
A19	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	EA	450.00	2,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	280.00	1,400.00	697.67	3,488.35
A20	CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	5,805	SY	78.40	455,112.00	84.00	487,620.00	90.00	522,450.00	79.40	460,917.00
A21	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	13.00	650.00	25.00	1,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	11.69	584.50
A22	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	6	EA	225.00	1,350.00	200.00	1,200.00	225.00	1,350.00	188.38	1,130.28
A23	DRILL & EPOXY TIE BAR	38	EA	12.00	456.00	2.75	104.50	15.00	570.00	7.84	297.92
A24	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	1,237	LF	11.00	13,607.00	23.00	28,451.00	18.00	22,266.00	12.88	15,932.56
A25	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	146	LF	13.00	1,898.00	25.00	3,650.00	22.00	3,212.00	19.32	2,820.72
A26	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,237	LF	68.00	84,116.00	75.00	92,775.00	49.00	60,613.00	50.05	61,911.85
A27	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	146	LF	81.00	11,826.00	85.00	12,410.00	67.00	9,782.00	74.29	10,846.34
A28	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	12	VF	670.00	8,107.00	1,100.00	13,310.00	675.00	8,167.50	794.85	9,617.69
A29	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	11	VF	1,060.00	11,554.00	1,800.00	19,620.00	1,300.00	14,170.00	1,615.67	17,610.80
A30	PLACE AND REMOVE SURCHARGE MATERIAL	1	LS	94,000.00	94,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,400.00	50,400.00	79,678.40	79,678.40
A31	CONSTRUCT TWIN 10'X9' BOX CULVERT W/ WINGWALLS	158	LF	3,931.00	621,098.00	3,200.00	505,600.00	3,365.00	531,670.00	4,036.67	637,793.86
A32	CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE	117	LF	175.00	20,475.00	95.00	11,115.00	88.00	10,296.00	156.57	18,318.69
A33	CONSTRUCT CULVERT TAP	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	925.00	1,850.00	3,371.95	6,743.90
A34	ANTI GRAFFITI COATING	2,065	SF	4.00	8,260.00	6.00	12,390.00	3.50	7,227.50	4.10	8,466.50
A35	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	13	EA	4,100.00	53,300.00	5,200.00	67,600.00	4,830.00	62,790.00	4,871.07	63,323.91
A36	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	6	EA	4,400.00	26,400.00	5,200.00	31,200.00	4,560.00	27,360.00	5,098.97	30,593.82
A37	CONSTRUCT FILTER FABRIC	538	SY	6.00	3,228.00	3.75	2,017.50	7.00	3,766.00	3.41	1,834.58
A38	CONSTRUCT TYPE C RIP-RAP	717	TON	117.00	83,889.00	150.00	107,550.00	87.00	62,379.00	90.62	64,974.54
A39	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	4	AC	1,150.00	4,600.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	2,630.00	10,520.00	1,290.08	5,160.32

A40	PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE	300	LF	1.05	315.00	1.25	375.00	1.05	315.00	1.17	351.00
A41	PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" YELLOW	3,414	LF	0.65	2,219.10	1.25	4,267.50	0.65	2,219.10	0.70	2,389.80
A42	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	2	EA	550.00	1,100.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	560.00	1,120.00	621.58	1,243.16
A43	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	4	EA	630.00	2,520.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	630.00	2,520.00	703.68	2,814.72
A44	TYPE III BARRICADE	1,158	BARR-DAY	3.25	3,763.50	3.00	3,474.00	3.25	3,763.50	3.52	4,076.16
A45	TEMPORARY SIGN DAY	386	DAY	1.65	636.90	5.00	1,930.00	1.60	617.60	1.76	679.36
	BID SCHEDULE B - SANITARY SEWER AND LINCOLN RD RIGHT TURN LANE										
B1	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	166	LF	63.00	10,458.00	75.00	12,450.00	98.00	16,268.00	60.11	9,978.26
B2	CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	439	LF	74.00	32,486.00	80.00	35,120.00	80.00	35,120.00	72.83	31,972.37
B3	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (1)	51	VF	670.00	34,438.00	900.00	46,260.00	750.00	38,550.00	610.14	31,361.20
B4	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	2	EA	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,155.00	2,310.00	1,633.01	3,266.02
B5	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	610.00	1,830.00	519.87	1,559.61
B6	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG	1	EA	540.00	540.00	200.00	200.00	580.00	580.00	110.69	110.69
B7	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	230	TN	40.00	9,200.00	55.00	12,650.00	66.00	15,180.00	53.60	12,328.00
B8	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	861	SY	4.00	3,444.00	3.75	3,228.75	2.50	2,152.50	2.64	2,273.04
B9	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	344	TN	85.00	29,240.00	125.00	43,000.00	72.00	24,768.00	86.72	29,831.68
B10	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID	752	SY	4.00	3,008.00	3.50	2,632.00	3.00	2,256.00	4.04	3,038.08
B11	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING	1,200	SF	1.20	1,440.00	1.85	2,220.00	1.05	1,260.00	1.35	1,620.00
B12	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	453	SY	93.00	42,129.00	80.00	36,240.00	125.00	56,625.00	94.79	42,939.87
B13	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	151	CY	4.00	604.00	5.00	755.00	45.00	6,795.00	15.31	2,311.81
B14	TIE BARS	109	EA	12.00	1,308.00	3.10	337.90	14.00	1,526.00	7.84	854.56
B15	CONSTRUCT BURIED LUG HEADER	2	EA	425.00	850.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	484.00	968.00
B16	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	10	CY	11.00	110.00	2,100.00	21,000.00	5.25	52.50	3.68	36.80
B17	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE	408	LF	1.05	428.40	1.75	714.00	1.05	428.40	1.17	477.36
B18	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	1,350.00	1,350.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,315.00	1,315.00	1,466.00	1,466.00
B19	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE A	750	SY	0.70	525.00	1.25	937.50	3.15	2,362.50	0.76	570.00
B20.	REMOVE PAVEMENT	49	SY	25.00	1,225.00	12.00	588.00	7.50	367.50	9.38	459.62
B21.	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	180	LF	5.25	945.00	3.00	540.00	5.25	945.00	5.86	1,054.80
B22.	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STOP SIGN	1	EA	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	195.00	195.00	216.97	216.97
B23.	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	450	SY	0.42	189.00	1.25	562.50	3.15	1,417.50	0.47	211.50
B24.	EMBANKMENT - BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	112	CY	25.00	2,800.00	15.00	1,680.00	5.25	588.00	6.42	719.04
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS A1-A45 & B1-B24, INCLUSIVE)											
					\$1,844,449.90		\$1,871,793.15**		\$1,935,057.95		\$1,943,721.74

****CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Echo Valley Construction (K2) 2982 Herbert Henry Lane Fort Calhoun, NE 68023		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		MBC Construction, LLC 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134		RPL Utility, LLC 36233 Rosewood Road Minden, IA 51553	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BID SCHEDULE A - GRUENTHER RD 222ND - 218TH											
A1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING – GENERAL	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	103,249.00	103,249.00	4,092.40	4,092.40	68,725.40	68,725.40
A2	INSTALL SILT FENCE	1,442	LF	4.00	5,768.00	3.15	4,542.30	3.15	4,542.30	3.02	4,354.84
A3	INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	135.00	2,565.00	225.30	4,280.70	224.25	4,260.75	214.50	4,075.50
A4	INSTALL STRAW WATTLES	1219	LF	3.50	4,266.50	3.30	4,022.70	3.28	3,998.32	3.14	3,827.66
A5	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	1442	LF	0.50	721.00	1.45	2,090.90	1.44	2,076.48	1.38	1,989.96
A6	MAINTAIN CURB INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	20.00	380.00	57.75	1,097.25	57.50	1,092.50	55.00	1,045.00
A7	MAINTAIN STRAW WATTLES	1219	LF	0.50	609.50	0.85	1,036.15	0.86	1,048.34	0.83	1,011.77
A8	REMOVE SILT FENCE	1,442	LF	1.00	1,442.00	0.60	865.20	0.57	821.94	0.55	793.10
A9	REMOVE CURB INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	40.00	760.00	28.90	549.10	28.75	546.25	27.50	522.50
A10	REMOVE STRAW WATTLES	1,219	LF	1.50	1,828.50	0.85	1,036.15	0.86	1,048.34	0.83	1,011.77
A11	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (LESS THAN 24")	1	EA	400.00	400.00	801.70	801.70	449.05	449.05	1,245.08	1,245.08
A12	REMOVE FENCE	434	LF	4.55	1,974.70	3.45	1,497.30	9.74	4,227.16	1.65	716.10
A13	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	4	EA	165.00	660.00	71.35	285.40	43.75	175.00	256.27	1,025.08
A14	REMOVE RIP RAP	26	CY	80.00	2,080.00	108.00	2,808.00	41.24	1,072.24	39.43	1,025.18
A15	REMOVE PAVEMENT	9	SY	75.00	675.00	104.70	942.30	25.45	229.05	30.56	275.04
A16	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	38	LF	20.00	760.00	14.85	564.30	5.00	190.00	7.24	275.12
A17	EXCAVATION ON-SITE	23,795	CY	4.55	108,267.25	4.85	115,405.75	4.06	96,607.70	4.51	107,315.45
A18	EXCAVATION HAUL-OFF	498	CY	10.40	5,179.20	11.55	5,751.90	14.03	6,986.94	13.20	6,573.60
A19	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	EA	250.00	1,250.00	266.50	1,332.50	1,042.18	5,210.90	351.21	1,756.05
A20	CONSTRUCT 10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	5,805	SY	93.00	539,865.00	85.60	496,908.00	80.87	469,450.35	104.29	605,403.45
A21	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	30.00	1,500.00	22.35	1,117.50	8.45	422.50	23.89	1,194.50
A22	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	6	EA	280.00	1,680.00	404.30	2,425.80	144.30	865.80	236.50	1,419.00
A23	DRILL & EPOXY TIE BAR	38	EA	10.00	380.00	10.50	399.00	7.05	267.90	26.09	991.42
A24	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	1,237	LF	10.00	12,370.00	9.35	11,565.95	11.55	14,287.35	18.41	22,773.17
A25	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TYPE R2, 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	146	LF	12.00	1,752.00	9.75	1,423.50	13.86	2,023.56	22.76	3,322.96
A26	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,237	LF	65.00	80,405.00	69.05	85,414.85	105.01	129,897.37	57.85	71,560.45
A27	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	146	LF	99.00	14,454.00	120.30	17,563.80	143.72	20,983.12	81.81	11,944.26
A28	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	12	VF	1,000.00	12,100.00	807.30	9,768.33	965.57	11,683.40	921.73	11,152.93
A29	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	11	VF	1,600.00	17,440.00	1,298.40	14,152.56	1,862.41	20,300.27	1,949.37	21,248.13
A30	PLACE AND REMOVE SURCHARGE MATERIAL	1	LS	63,000.00	63,000.00	127,963.00	127,963.00	64,922.72	64,922.72	77,733.60	77,733.60
A31	CONSTRUCT TWIN 10'X9' BOX CULVERT W/ WINGWALLS	158	LF	3,350.00	529,300.00	3,522.30	556,523.40	3,855.48	609,165.84	4,004.76	632,752.08
A32	CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE	117	LF	100.00	11,700.00	153.60	17,971.20	125.36	14,667.12	71.50	8,365.50
A33	CONSTRUCT CULVERT TAP	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,465.20	2,930.40	121.30	242.60	1,410.08	2,820.16
A34	ANTI GRAFFITI COATING	2,065	SF	6.50	13,422.50	5.15	10,634.75	4.27	8,817.55	4.40	9,086.00
A35	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	13	EA	5,100.00	66,300.00	4,949.20	64,339.60	6,806.39	88,483.07	5,273.00	68,549.00
A36	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	6	EA	5,400.00	32,400.00	5,556.40	33,338.40	6,806.39	40,838.34	5,828.00	34,968.00
A37	CONSTRUCT FILTER FABRIC	538	SY	2.80	1,506.40	1.35	726.30	5.55	2,985.90	4.21	2,264.98
A38	CONSTRUCT TYPE C RIP-RAP	717	TON	85.00	60,945.00	91.80	65,820.60	150.88	108,180.96	101.95	73,098.15
A39	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	4	AC	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,270.70	5,082.80	1,265.00	5,060.00	1,210.00	4,840.00

A40	PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE	300	LF	1.30	390.00	1.75	525.00	1.15	345.00	1.10	330.00
A41	PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" YELLOW	3,414	LF	0.80	2,731.20	1.75	5,974.50	0.69	2,355.66	0.66	2,253.24
A42	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	2	EA	700.00	1,400.00	981.90	1,963.80	609.50	1,219.00	583.00	1,166.00
A43	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	4	EA	780.00	3,120.00	808.60	3,234.40	690.00	2,760.00	660.00	2,640.00
A44	TYPE III BARRICADE	1,158	BARR-DAY	3.90	4,516.20	2.90	3,358.20	3.45	3,995.10	3.30	3,821.40
A45	TEMPORARY SIGN DAY	386	DAY	2.00	772.00	2.30	887.80	1.73	667.78	1.65	636.90
	BID SCHEDULE B - SANITARY SEWER AND LINCOLN RD RIGHT TURN LANE										
B1	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	166	LF	145.00	24,070.00	75.40	12,516.40	126.50	20,999.00	94.95	15,761.70
B2	CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	439	LF	146.00	64,094.00	84.85	37,249.15	172.50	75,727.50	101.81	44,694.59
B3	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (1)	51	VF	880.00	45,232.00	686.50	35,286.10	1,092.50	56,154.50	1,016.08	52,226.51
B4	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,220.50	2,441.00	1,725.00	3,450.00	1,410.08	2,820.16
B5	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	3	EA	550.00	1,650.00	499.00	1,497.00	920.00	2,760.00	529.46	1,588.38
B6	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG	1	EA	115.00	115.00	365.30	365.30	575.00	575.00	256.77	256.77
B7	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	230	TN	55.00	12,650.00	35.05	8,061.50	51.75	11,902.50	44.78	10,299.40
B8	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	861	SY	2.50	2,152.50	1.35	1,162.35	5.55	4,778.55	3.19	2,746.59
B9	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	344	TN	90.00	30,960.00	65.55	22,549.20	150.88	51,902.72	102.85	35,380.40
B10	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID	752	SY	2.50	1,880.00	2.00	1,504.00	3.74	2,812.48	4.47	3,361.44
B11	INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING	1,200	SF	2.00	2,400.00	1.35	1,620.00	1.32	1,584.00	1.27	1,524.00
B12	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	453	SY	90.00	40,770.00	85.35	38,663.55	89.07	40,348.71	94.67	42,885.51
B13	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	151	CY	6.50	981.50	22.05	3,329.55	4.01	605.51	6.79	1,025.29
B14	TIE BARS	109	EA	10.00	1,090.00	9.55	1,040.95	1.95	212.55	24.51	2,671.59
B15	CONSTRUCT BURIED LUG HEADER	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,210.30	6,420.60	529.59	1,059.18	2,304.58	4,609.16
B16	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	10	CY	18.00	180.00	57.75	577.50	4.06	40.60	51.25	512.50
B17	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE	408	LF	1.30	530.40	1.75	714.00	1.15	469.20	1.10	448.80
B18	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	1,625.00	1,625.00	3,754.20	3,754.20	1,437.50	1,437.50	1,375.00	1,375.00
B19	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE A	750	SY	3.40	2,550.00	0.75	562.50	0.75	562.50	0.72	540.00
B20.	REMOVE PAVEMENT	49	SY	28.00	1,372.00	31.70	1,553.30	11.17	547.33	14.30	700.70
B21.	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	180	LF	6.50	1,170.00	9.80	1,764.00	5.75	1,035.00	5.50	990.00
B22.	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STOP SIGN	1	EA	260.00	260.00	404.30	404.30	227.50	227.50	275.00	275.00
B23.	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	450	SY	3.50	1,575.00	0.45	202.50	0.46	207.00	0.44	198.00
B24.	EMBANKMENT - BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	112	CY	15.00	1,680.00	23.10	2,587.20	16.37	1,833.44	23.63	2,646.56
	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS A1-A45 & B1-B24, INCLUSIVE)				\$1,967,223.35		\$1,979,998.19		\$2,044,796.19**		\$2,113,437.54**

****CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID**